
2020 Nichols College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (33), Opp (46)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), McIntosh (1), Valeri (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Ferris (4-4),
Valeri (4-4), McIntosh (3-4), Ouellette (3-4), McNeil (1-1), Morin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Rodi, Alexandria .500 6-5 14 1 7 3 0 0 7 10 .714 2 0 1 0 .529 1 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Kuelling, Jessica .462 5-4 13 4 6 1 0 0 7 7 .538 0 2 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
12 Kostek, Samantha .412 6-6 17 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 .412 2 2 1 0 .524 0 0 2-3 12 2 0 1.000
1 Brown, Allie .273 6-5 11 5 3 0 0 1 3 6 .545 4 0 1 0 .467 0 2 0-1 6 2 1 .889
8 Commesso, Taylor .231 6-6 13 3 3 1 0 1 1 7 .538 1 0 3 0 .286 0 1 0-0 9 6 2 .882
3 Callahan, Colleen .167 5-5 12 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 2 1 6 0 .333 0 2 0-0 13 6 1 .950
4 Mayhew, Cara .133 6-6 15 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 0 0 2 0 .125 1 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
16 Bourgault, Mackenzie .500 4-2 10 1 5 2 0 0 3 7 .700 1 0 0 0 .545 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Schullery, Courtney .500 3-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 McNeil, Maeve .400 2-0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Valeri, Katrina .286 3-3 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .286 0 1 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
2 Alioto, Amanda .143 3-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
17 McIntosh, Taylor .000 6-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
7 Adams, Zoe .000 2-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
13 Maliszewski, Caitlyn .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
14 Cerri, Jackie .000 6-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
31 Ferris, Alexis .000 4-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

21
Gurnee-Mims,
Kamryn .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000

Totals .284 6-6 148 31 42 8 0 2 26 56 .378 14 5 20 1 .359 3 9 4-6 114 30 5 .966
Opponents .301 6-6 153 21 46 8 0 4 19 66 .431 19 5 23 0 .393 1 3 8-9 114 48 13 .926

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Ouellette, Alyssa 1.58 2-0 3 1 1 0-0 0 13.1 18 5 3 2 4 5 0 1 .333 1 2 0 0 0
31 Ferris, Alexis 2.06 1-2 3 3 3 1-0 0 17.0 13 5 5 9 16 1 0 1 .203 1 1 0 0 1
6 Morin, Shannon 4.20 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
23 Nelson, Candice 9.33 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 10 8 5 2 1 0 2 .444 0 2 0 1 2
Totals 3.13 3-3 9 6 4 1 0 38.0 46 21 17 19 23 8 0 4 .301 2 5 0 1 3
Opponents 3.87 3-3 9 6 3 1 0 38.0 42 31 21 14 20 8 0 2 .284 3 5 0 3 9



2020 Nichols College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Kuelling, Jessica 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Valeri, Katrina 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
12 Kostek, Samantha 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McIntosh, Taylor 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 1 0
2 Alioto, Amanda 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cerri, Jackie 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Adams, Zoe 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ouellette, Alyssa 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Maliszewski, Caitlyn 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bourgault, Mackenzie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rodi, Alexandria 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ferris, Alexis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 McNeil, Maeve 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Morin, Shannon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Nelson, Candice 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Callahan, Colleen 20 13 6 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brown, Allie 9 6 2 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Commesso, Taylor 17 9 6 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mayhew, Cara 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schullery, Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gurnee-Mims, Kamryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 149 114 30 5 .966 0 8 1 .889 2 0
Opponents 175 114 48 13 .926 3 4 2 .667 5 0


